
“Up-Formatted Reuse”

3592 Tape Drive & Media Compatibility Guide

vanguardinternational.com

TAPE CARTRIDGES With the TS1150 Drive With the TS1140 Drive With the TS1130 Drive With the TS1120 Drive

Generation/
Model

Tape
Format

Capacity Performance* Capacity Performance*

*Native Performance

Capacity Performance* Capacity Performance*

Four JD/JZ
(WORM) 10 TB

2 TB

7 TB

900 GB

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

  Not supported

Up to 360 MBps

Up to 360 MBps

Up to 300 MBps

Up to 300 MBps

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

Not supported

4 TB

500 GB

1.6 TB

1 TB

700 GB

128 GB

100 GB

60 GB

640 GB

500 GB

300 GB

Up to 250 MBps

Up to 250 MBps

Up to 200 MBps

Up to 160 MBps

Up to 104 MBps
(Read only)

Up to 143 MBps
(Read only)

Up to 104 MBps
(Read only)

Up to 50 MBps
(Read only)

Up to 143 MBps
(Read only)

Up to 104 MBps
(Read only)

Up to 50 MBps
(Read only)

1 TB

1 TB

700 GB

128 GB

100 GB

60 GB

640 GB

500 GB

300 GB

Up to 160 MBps

Up to 160 MBps

Up to 150 MBps

Up to 143 MBps

Up to 143 MBps

Up to 71 MBps

Up to 143 MBps

Up to 143 MBps

Up to 71 MBps

700 GB

100 GB

60 GB

500 GB

300 GB

104 MBps

104 MBps

50 MBps

104 MBps

50 MBps

TS1150

TS1150

TS1140

TS1140

TS1140

TS1130

TS1120

TS1130

TS1120

35921J1A

TS1130

TS1120

3592J1A

Four JL
(Short JD)

Three JC/JY
(WORM)

Two JB/JX
(WORM)

One JJ (Short)/

One JR/
(Short WORM)

One JA/JW
(WORM)

Three JK
(Short JC)
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