

3592 Tape Drive & Media Compatibility Guide

TAPE CARTRIDGES		With the TS1150 Drive		With the TS1140 Drive		With the TS1130 Drive		With the TS1120 Drive	
Generation/ Model	Tape Format	Capacity	Performance*	Capacity	Performance*	Capacity	Performance*	Capacity	Performance*
Four JD/JZ (WORM)	TS1150	10 TB	Up to 360 MBps						
Four JL (Short JD)	TS1150	2 TB	Up to 360 MBps						
Three JC/JY (WORM)	TS1140	7 TB	Up to 300 MBps	4 TB	Up to 250 MBps				
Three JK (Short JC)	TS1140	900 GB	Up to 300 MBps	500 GB	Up to 250 MBps				
Two JB/JX (WORM)	TS1140	Not supported	Not supported	1.6 TB	Up to 200 MBps	1 TB	Up to 160 MBps		
	TS1130	Not supported	Not supported	1TB	Up to 160 MBps	1 TB	Up to 160 MBps		
	TS1120	Not supported	Not supported	700 GB	Up to 104 MBps (Read only)	700 GB	Up to 150 MBps	700 GB	104 MBps
One JJ (Short)/ One JR/ (Short WORM)	TS1130	Not supported	Not supported	128 GB	Up to 143 MBps (Read only)	128 GB	Up to 143 MBps		
	TS1120	Not supported	Not supported	100 GB	Up to 104 MBps (Read only)	100 GB	Up to 143 MBps	100 GB	104 MBps
	35921J1A	Not supported	Not supported	60 GB	Up to 50 MBps (Read only)	60 GB	Up to 71 MBps	60 GB	50 MBps
One JA/JW (WORM)	TS1130	Not supported	Not supported	640 GB	Up to 143 MBps (Read only)	640 GB	Up to 143 MBps		
	TS1120	Not supported	Not supported	500 GB	Up to 104 MBps (Read only)	500 GB	Up to 143 MBps	500 GB	104 MBps
	3592J1A	Not supported	Not supported	300 GB	Up to 50 MBps (Read only)	300 GB	Up to 71 MBps	300 GB	50 MBps

*Native Performance

